JASPER ELECTRONICS
 1580 North Kellogg Drive
Anaheim, Calif.  92807
Phone: (714) 917-0749
Fax:     (714) 917-0786
HHL1200 SERIES
1200 WATTS, SINGLE OUTPUT
Features:

中国区总代理：上海佳舍珀电子科技有限公司 电话：021-50349737︱手机：13764303579︱电子邮件：roman.xiao@fitpower.cn︱www.fitpower.cn
JASPER ELECTRONICS                                               HHL1200 SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION:
A multi-character option code is required following the base model description to define the required
model configuration. Codes added in the following sequence, 1 from each category:
HHL1201- (1)- (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Base Model. V1 Output
Voltage
Code.
Standby
Output
Voltage.
I2C Serial
Comm.
AC Input
Connection.
-MXXXX
Custom
Configuration.
RoHS
Compliant
Model
- Configuration Options -
 Option: Code:
 (1) V1 Output .................. 2 = 12.0V,
 5 = 24.0V,
 6 = 28.0V,
 8 = 48.0V,
 9 = 54.0V.
 (2) Standby Voltage....... -1 = 5.0V, standard.
 -2 = 12.0V, optional.
 (3) I2C Serial Comm. ......N = Not required.
 I = Included, optional.
 (4) AC Input
  Connection................S = Standard, front panel receptacle for user supplied detachable power cord.
 P = Optional, via rear mounted pluggable connector.
 Examples: HHL1201-5-1ISG (12V V1, 5V Sb, I2C option, cord connected).
 HHL1201-8-2NSG (48V V1, 12V Sb, no I2C option, pluggable AC input).
 (5) Custom
  Configuration.....MXXXX:  Modified, where XXXX is a factory assigned 4-digit number to identify a user
specified configuration. Such models may include special or non-standard
features and/or options, or be in a configuration differing sufficiently from the
design of the approved similar standard model from which it is derived to
require re-evaluation of all or part of the design to insure continuing compliance
with all safety require-ments. Option codes 2,3,4 may not be present in the
model description as these requirements are generally defined in the user
specification documentation on file with the factory. Consult the factory for
exact requirements.
 Examples: HHL1201-5-M6341G
 (6) RoHS 6 Compliant .......G:  Jasper products that are fully compliant with the requirements of Directive
2002/95/EC Restrictions of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) are identified with
the letter code “G” either included in or adjacent to the model description on the
unit labels and related documents (sales orders, etc). All materials, processes
and packaging used in the assembly and shipping of this product comply.
 G5:  For user determined applications that require the use of lead based solder for
component connections to printed circuit boards, specify “G5” for RoHS 5
compliance.
00833-057 X02 HHL1201 Series Page 4 of 5
中国区总代理：上海佳舍珀电子科技有限公司 电话：021-50349737︱手机：13764303579︱电子邮件：roman.xiao@fitpower.cn︱www.fitpower.cn
JASPER ELECTRONICS                                               HHL1200 SERIES
Mechanical Outline
(Dimensions in millimeters [inches])
00833-057 X02 HHL1201 Series Page 5 of 5
中国区总代理：上海佳舍珀电子科技有限公司 电话：021-50349737︱手机：13764303579︱电子邮件：roman.xiao@fitpower.cn︱www.fitpower.cn